
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006691-2024 

Tender

Medical Examiner for foster carer, connected person and
special guardian applicants

Somerset Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006691
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0444ba  
Published 1 March 2024, 2:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Somerset Council

County Hall

Taunton

TA1 4DY

Contact

Ms Tracie Bosher

Email

tracie.bosher@somerset.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1823359147

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006691-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006691-2024
mailto:tracie.bosher@somerset.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK23 - Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Medical Examiner for foster carer, connected person and special guardian applicants

Reference number

DN713708

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We require a provider to deliver a service to complete medical examinations and
examiner summaries in a timely manner and at a reasonable cost in order to improve our
assessment process and access to panel.

The Authority intends to enter into a Contract for an initial period of 12 months, with an
option to extend by mutual agreement for up to a further 24 months. The anticipated
Contract commencement date is 01.04.2024. Maximum potential term of the contract will
be until 31.03.2027

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £90,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK23 - Somerset



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We will require approximately 120 examinations/summaries over the course of a year
made up of fostering, kinship and connected persons assessments. This number may
increase depending on GP capacity/engagement and increasing numbers of applicants in
assessment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £90,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Maximum potential term of the contract will be until 31.03.2027 (2 x 12 month extensions)

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

In the procurement documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 March 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 March 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract
is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For
the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not
apply to this award.

www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk - Medical Examiner for foster carer, connected person
and special guardian applicants - DN713708

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T20:50:57+0000
	TCPDF




